

05-22-2001

101724979

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

| <u> </u> | ENTS ONLY | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| | ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | |
| ⊠ New | Assignment | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | ☐ License ☐ Change of Name | | |
| Document ID # | | | |
| | ☐ Merger ☐ Other ☐ | | |
| Correction of PTO Error | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) | | |
| ☐ Corrective Document | (For esc order by e.s. dovernment agencies) | | |
| Reel # Frame # | ☐ Departmental File ☐ Secret File | | |
| | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Effective Date | | |
| | Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) Takehiro KIRA | May 10, 2001 | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Total (int 2) | | | |
| Effective Date | | | |
| Second Party Name (tine 1) Shigehisa HAGI May 14, 2001 | | | |
| Name (line 1) Shigehisa HAGI May 14, 2001 | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | |
| Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached | | | |
| Name (line 1) Ushiodenki Kabushiki Kaisha | | | |
| is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not | | | |
| domiciled in the United | | | |
| Address (line 1) 6-1, Otemachi 2-chome States, an appointment of a domestic representative | | | |
| should be attached. (Designation must be a | | | |
| Address (line 2) | separate document from | | |
| | Assignment.) | | |
| Address (line 3) Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan | | | |
| | ate/Country Zip Code | | |
| | Inter for the first Receiving Party only. | | |
| Name David S. Safran, Esq. | | | |
| Address (line 1) Nixon Peabody LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (line 3) Suite 800 | | | |
| | | | |
| Address (fine 4) McLean, VA 22102 | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 6651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
|--|--|---|--|-----|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page | e 2 | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
| Correspondent Name and Add | lress Area Code and Tele | phone Number | (703) 770-9300 | |
| Name David S. | Safran, Esq. | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) NIXON | PEABODY LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) 8180 Gre | eensboro Drive | | | |
| Address (line 3) Suite 800 | 0 | | | |
| Address (line 4) McLean, | , VA 22102 | | | |
| | e total number of pages of the att | tached conveyance | document # 3 | |
| Application Number(s) or Pate Enter either the Trademark Ap | • • | | Mark if additional numbers attach | |
| Patent Application | on Number(s) | | Patent Number(s) | |
| 09/610,569 | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| If this document is being filed toge application was signed by the first | ether with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, named executing inventor. | , enter the date the pa | Month Date Yo | ear |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Enter PCT application num | | PCT | PCT | |
| only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned. | PCT | PCT | PCT | |
| Number of Properties | Enter the total number of pro | operties involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount for Properties Lis | sted (37 CFR 3.41): | s 40.00 | |
| Method of Payment: Deposit Account | Enclosed 🗷 Depos | sit Account 🛚 | | |
| | it account or if additional fees can be | - | unt.) | |
| | Deposit Account Nu | | # | |
| | Authorization to cha | arge additional tees | 5. 165 LI NO LI | |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my known attached copy is a true indicated herein. | wledge and belief, the foregoing i e copy of the original document. | information is true of Charges to deposit | and correct and any account are authorized, as | |
| David S. Safran | <u> </u> | 1000 | May 15, 2001 | |
| Name of Person Sign | ina | Signature / (| Date | |

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0526

ASSIGNMENT

| For goo | d and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below named |
|---|---|
| inventor | ; I hereby sell and assign to <u>Ushiodanici Kabushiki Kaisha</u> |
| | Nemachi 2-chome, Chivoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
| | pesors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of s, in sud to |
| | DISCHARGE LAMP |
| United S Patent v suid into Kabuah Patent n | by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for states Letters Patent therefore, filed on July 5, 2000, assigned Application No. 09/610,569 and all United States Letters Inich may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the rest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said <u>Unhiodenki</u> iki Kaisha, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters hay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment that not been made; |
| continu | And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and in the presecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, ation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or relasue applications or in any amendment, extension, or ence proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said savignes; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said |
| Tiehlade | nki Kabushilri Kaisha |
| ACTION CO. | (Full Name) (Signature) |
| 1. | Date 10th Hay 200 / Inventor Takehiro KIRA 7 River |
| •• | Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japanese |
| | Post Office Address 3-3-6, Uzumoridai, Higashi, Nada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan |
| | FOR UTILES AURIGES 3-5-C. UZAMATICAL TIRASHI, NEWS-ELL, ADDO-LIL, 117081-2011, 385411 |
| 2. | Date 14/ May 2001 Inventor Shipehias HAGI N. Hagi. |
| 2. | Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Japanese |
| | Post Office Address 339-3, Kitawaki, Kitahama-cho, Takasaso-shi, Hyogo-ken, Japan |
| | POR CHIOGO Address 227-2. CHAPPEL STRUMEN-120. LEADERVEIL LATURE VILL TRIBU |
| 3. | Data Inventor |
| | Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship |
| | Post Office Address |
| | FOST OTREE AGREESS |
| 4. | Date Inventor |
| | Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship |
| | Post Office Address |
| | |
| Witness | (m) |

PATENT REEL: 011809 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 05/15/2001